## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

610 004725645 D8 003 001



Recording requested by Countrywide Home Loans Servicing,

When recorded mail to: 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., Simi Valley, Ca 93063 Document Control Sv-79 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Attn: SV - 79

Attn: SV -

Doc#: 0430212067 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/28/2004 11:16 AM Pg: 1 of 2

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

00047256452005N Doc. ID# Commitment# 9017790

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, L.P., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, simi Valley CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Countrywide Home Loan: Irc. 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley CA 93063

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 11/04/99, executed by: DONALD EUGENE THOMAS & DARLENF THOMAS, Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 09064521 on 11/12/95 in Book 8977 Page 0036 of official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 25192160040000. COOK COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Original Mortgage \$200,200.00
11249 S HERMOSA, CHICAGO, IL 60643

(See attached page for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Countrywide Home Loans Servicing

S. Amador Collateral Processing Officer, Treasury Bank N.A. as Attorney in fact for Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, L.P.

Dated: 12/01/2003 State of California County of Ventura

On 12/01/2003 before me, <u>Cindy K.Owen</u>, personally appeared S. Amador Collateral Processing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity than behalf of which the persons acted executed the instrument withers my upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Prepared by: L.Meder 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd. Sv-20 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4383



0430212067 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording requested by Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, When recorded mail to: 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., Simi Valley, Ca 93063 Document Control Sv-79 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Attn: SV - 79

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Doc. ID#

00047256452005N Commitment# 9017790

OK 75. LOT 44 & N 1/2 OF LOT 40 BLK 75 WAS